

ü
SLP(C)No. 19232 OF 2000

ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19232/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2000 in WP 5000/86
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHNU JOTI THORBOLE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANGRAO NIVRUTTI LAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
appln., setting aside an abatement, exemption from filing O.T.
and directions)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. Nos. 1-3 are allowed.

In view of the order passed by the High Court, the
legal heirs of respondent Nos. 1 and 6 are allowed to be
substituted.

We do not find any merit in this petition. The
special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master